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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
21/01/2026

To date
21/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 21/01/2026 Roshna s Salim A (FTHR) 69, elampalloor, 
elampalloor, kundara, 

691501, kollam

  

2 21/01/2026 ASHINA S SALIM A (FTHR) 69, elampalloor, 
elampalloor, kundara, 

691501, kollam

  

3 21/01/2026 ASHINA S Salim A (FTHR) 69, elampalloor, 
elmapalloor, kundara, 

691501, kollam

  

4 21/01/2026 SHAMNA S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

THOPPIL VEEDU, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, Kollam

  

5 21/01/2026 ALWIN M 
MANATIOUS 

MAYA BENJAMIN 
(MTHR)

VALIL VEEDU, 
VALIL MUKKU, 
THAZHUTHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

6 21/01/2026 Muhammed Rafeek S Shereef (FTHR) Tkekkethekkathil 
Veedu, Muttakkavu, 

Nedumpana, 
Nedumpana, 691576, 

Kollam

  

7 21/01/2026 GOPALAKRISHNA 
PILLAI 

K VELAYUDHAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

07, AMMA VEEDU 
ABHILASH 
JUNCTION, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

8 21/01/2026 Kamarban Haneefa Kunju (FTHR) Shajahan Manzil, 
Chenthappooru, Decent 

Junction, Decent 
Junction, 691577, 

Kollam

  

9 21/01/2026 HAKKIM S SALIM (FTHR) THOPPIL VEEDU, 
MEKKONE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

10 21/01/2026 SABITHA SUBEIR 
KUTTY

SUBEIR KUTTY 
SUBEIR KUTTY 

(FTHR)

SOFIYA MANZIL, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

11 21/01/2026 SHYNI MUHAMMEDSHAFI 
(HSBN)

15, SABAH MANZIL 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

12 21/01/2026 FATHIMA NAJEEM NAJIMUDEEN (FTHR) PLAVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

13 21/01/2026 KALYANI S PRADEEP S (FTHR) KALYANI BHAVAN, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

14 21/01/2026 NABIL R RAHIM A (FTHR) NABIL MANZIL, 
KERALAPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

15 21/01/2026 PREETHA S RAJESH P (HSBN) 21/1060, 
NAVANEETHAM, 

PUTHUCHIRA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

16 21/01/2026 ALIYARU KUTTY S SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

SHEFINA MANZIL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

17 21/01/2026 EMIL GEORGE 
THOMAS 

THOMAS GEORGE 
(FTHR)

SHALOM HOUSE, 
KAKKOLIL, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  

18 21/01/2026 SAIDALI A ASHARAF (FTHR) RAHMATH MANZIL, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

19 21/01/2026 PRADEEP S SUNDARAN (FTHR) KALYANI BHAVAN, 
PAZHAGALAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NALLILA, 691515, 
KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

20 21/01/2026 RIYAS A ABDUL KARIM 
(FTHR)

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

21 21/01/2026 Nandhana B Anil Kumar (FTHR) Nanichazhikathu veedu, 
meeyyannoor, Pallimon, 
Meeyannoor, 691537, 

Kollam

  

22 21/01/2026 GANESAN K KANNAN (FTHR) AYROOR 
KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

23 21/01/2026 SUNIT KUMAR NAIR PUSHPANGATHAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

16/175 SUJIT 
BHAVAN, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

ALUMOODU, 691577, 
KUNDARA

  

24 21/01/2026 JAMAL ABUBAKER KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PUTHEN VILA 
VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

25 21/01/2026 KISHORE O OMANAKUTTAN 
(FTHR)

CHIRAKONATHU 
VEEDU, 

KAIPPALLIKAVU 
EAST, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

26 21/01/2026 AKHILA STANLY STANLY (FTHR) STANLY BHAVAN, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

PERAYAM, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

27 21/01/2026 RAHUL R RETNAMMA (MTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KUZHIYAM, 
PERINAD, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

28 21/01/2026 SNEHA SUSAN SUSAN CHACKO 
(MTHR)

St GEORGE BHAVAN, 
MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KUNDARA

  

29 21/01/2026 JASMIN N RAHIM A (FTHR) NABIL MANZIL, 
KERALAPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

30 21/01/2026 NAJUMUDEEN M H MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

COLONY 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PUTHUCHIRA, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

31 21/01/2026 LALU SARASWATHY 
(WIFE)

CHINNU BHAVAN, 
CHERUMOOD, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

32 21/01/2026 AJIN RAJI RAJI A (FTHR) JIBIN NIVAS, 
NALLILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

33 21/01/2026 SARAN S PILLAI SIVADASAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

CHIRAYIL 
PADINJATTATHIL 

VEEDU, KUZHIYAM, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 

CHEMMAKKAD P O, 
691601, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

34 21/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF L KULUSUMBEEVI 
(MTHR)

PUTHENVEEDU, 
VETTILATHAZHAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JN, 691577, 

KOLLAM

  

35 21/01/2026 SANDRA S JOHN SHAJI YOHANNAN 
(FTHR)

KOCHUVEETTIL 
KARUNYA, 

PUNNAMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

36 21/01/2026 BASHEER KUTTY A ABOOBAKER KUNJU 
(FTHR)

ANZILA MANZIL, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

37 21/01/2026 AMBILY U S USHA (MTHR) USHAS, VETTILIL, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

38 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED BILAL 
S 

SRAJUDEEN S (FTHR) PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

39 21/01/2026 VISHNU S T SASIDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

LAVANYA, 
VELLIMON, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KUNDARA

  

40 21/01/2026 SALIHA I ISMALKUTTY (FTHR) 08/864 
MUTHIRAVILA 

VEEDU, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

41 21/01/2026 AMINA SALIM RASEENA S (MTHR) 06/344, SHIFANA 
MANZIL, 

PALAMUKKU, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

42 21/01/2026 USHA KUMARI S SANTHA (MTHR) USHAS, VETTILIL, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

43 21/01/2026 SAFARULLA YOONAS KUNJU 
(FTHR)

17/450 PUTHEN VILA 
VEEDU, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

44 21/01/2026 SHAJI YOHANNAN YOHANNAN (FTHR) KOCHUVEETTIL 
KARUNYA, 

PUNNAMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

45 21/01/2026 ABHIRAM C S Chatterji B (FTHR) Kochuvila Kizhakkathil, 
Perinad, Perinad, 

Chemmakkad P O, 
691601, Kollam

  

46 21/01/2026 SARANYA S SATHYAN S (FTHR) APARNA BHAVAN, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

47 21/01/2026 SATHYAPAL K KUNJURAMAN 
(FTHR)

SOUPARNIKALAYAM, 
CHERIKKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

48 21/01/2026 SHIJI P S PRADEEP J (HSBN) THENGUVILA 
PANDINJATTATHIL, 

PUNUKKANOOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

49 21/01/2026 SURESH BABU R PRATHIBHA S NAIR 
(WIFE)

GAUREESAM, 
CHERUMOOD, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

50 21/01/2026 NESRIYA NIZAM NIZAM S (FTHR) KIDANGAZHIKATHU 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

51 21/01/2026 ANJANA PRASAD PRASAD G (FTHR) ASWATHY, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

52 21/01/2026 LETHA T SURESH BABU N 
(HSBN)

19/801 
SREENANDANAM, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

COLONY JUNCTION, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

53 21/01/2026 NAZEEMA NIZARUDEEN (HSBN) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

THATTARKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

54 21/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
MUBASHER A S 

ABDUL SALEEM 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

55 21/01/2026 APARNA S SATHYAN S (FTHR) APARNA BHAVAN, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

56 21/01/2026 SUNIL K KARUNAKARAN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

57 21/01/2026 ANVARSHA N NAVAS (FTHR) ALTHAF MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

58 21/01/2026 GIRIJA KUMARY T ANILKUMAR R 
(HSBN)

THATTUVILA 
THEKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

59 21/01/2026 ALWIN YESUDASAN YESUDASAN (FTHR) M V BHAVANAM, 
VELLIMON, 
PERIAND, 

VELLIMON WEST P 
O, 691511, KOLLAM

  

60 21/01/2026 AASHI PANICKER B 
S 

BAIJU VIJAYANATH 
(FTHR)

INDEEVARAM, 
VETTILATHAZHAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

61 21/01/2026 ARUMA JULIET 
JASMINE MORAISE

VISHNU S NARAYAN 
(HSBN)

PALAVILA VEEDU, 
THATTARKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THATTARKONAM, 

691005, KOLLAM

  

62 21/01/2026 NASILA M RIYAS S (HSBN) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

63 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL 
S 

SALAHUDEEN (FTHR) MULLAMKOTTUVILA, 
VELAMKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

64 21/01/2026 Athira S Babu Binu M (HSBN) Kollamkavil veedu, 
Keralapuram, 
Kottamkara, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  

65 21/01/2026 ZEENATH S SHEEJA (MTHR) Fathima s s, amacode, 
kottankara, decent 

junction, 691577, kollam

  

66 21/01/2026 SREELEKHA T KRISHNA KUMAR G 
(HSBN)

10/102 SREEKRISHNA 
BHAVAN, 

MUKHATHALA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

67 21/01/2026 RAJENDRAN K KUNJUKUNJU (FTHR) RAHUL MANDIRAM, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

KOLLAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

68 21/01/2026 IJAS I SAFEELABEEVI S 
(MTHR)

IJAS MANZIL, 
KIZHAVOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

69 21/01/2026 ANAND S SHANMUGHAN R 
(FTHR)

AKASH BHAVAN, 
VELAMKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

70 21/01/2026 Gopikakrishnan A R Radhakrishnapilla 
(FTHR)

Gokulam, Pallimon, 
Pallimon, Pallimon, 

691576, Kollam

  

71 21/01/2026 MOHAMMED M E MIDULAJ (FTHR) AALIYAS, NEAR  B 
ED COLLEGE, 
KALLUKUZHI 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

72 21/01/2026 ZEENATH EBRAHIM KUTTY 
NISSAM (HSBN)

NEDIYAVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

73 21/01/2026 THOMSON 
EMESIOUS 

EMESHYAS (FTHR) Jibin Nivas, Kanjirodu, 
MULAVANA, 

Kundara, 691501, kollam

  

74 21/01/2026 Haleemathu Sayyida M 
S 

Muhammed Shameer 
(FTHR)

Dharul Aman, 
Nanthirickal, Perinad, 

Vellimon P O, 691511, 
Kollam

  

75 21/01/2026 SOOFIYA N NASUDEEN K (FTHR) 6/442  SOOFIYA 
MANZIL, ELAVOOR, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 691576, 

KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

76 21/01/2026 NAZEEHATH N SHAMLA S (MTHR) THODIYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

77 21/01/2026 RASHEEDA BEEVI  SHAMEENA BEEVI  
(OTHR)

Punnavail vadakkathil, 
Pankonam, 

Thrikkovilvettam, 
Thrikkovilvettam, 
691577, Kollam

  

78 21/01/2026 SAIDALI A SAJEENA S (FTHR) SAJEENA MANZIL, 
PERUMPUZHA 

THAZHAM, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

79 21/01/2026 ASANARUKUNJU 
SHAMSUDEEN 

ASANARUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

SHAFI MANZIL, 
PUNNATHADAM, 

KUNDARA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

80 21/01/2026 ASNA N JASMI (MTHR) PUTHENVEEDU, 
KUREEPPALLI, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

81 21/01/2026 SHAJAHAN A ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

PANIKKARUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KUNDUMON, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

82 21/01/2026 PRATHEESH  S SHIVAPRASAD  S 
(FTHR)

PLAMOOTTIL 
VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691504, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

83 21/01/2026 ASHISH SURESH SURESHKUMAR 
(FTHR)

DAIVAPURAKKAL, 
MEEYANNOOR, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

84 21/01/2026 Angel R Omana (OTHR) Road vila puthen veedu, 
meeyyannoor, Pallimon, 
Meeyyannoor, 691537, 

Pallimon

  

85 21/01/2026 ABBAS MYTHEEN (FTHR) ANSHAD MANZIL, 
MALEVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  

86 21/01/2026 Muhammad Salim T THAJUDEEN (FTHR) FATHIMA DALE, 
PERAYAM NORTH, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

87 21/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SULAIM A S 

ABDUL SALEEM 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

88 21/01/2026 SHEHENSHA SHEREEF (FTHR) 06/340 PLAVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL 

HOUSE, 
PALAMUKKU, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

89 21/01/2026 SUHARA ABUBACKER (HSBN) BENAZEER MANZIL, 
THATTARKONAM, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

90 21/01/2026 NISA MOL S ABUSHAN (HSBN) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

91 21/01/2026 BASHEER KUTTY MEERA SAHIB (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NALLILA P O, 691515, 
KUNDARA

  

92 21/01/2026 SHEMEER R RAHIM (FTHR) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

93 21/01/2026 ADWAITH J JAYAN S (FTHR) ADWAITHAM, 
RADIOJUNCTION, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

94 21/01/2026 SHAJI PATHROSE SHAILA P (WIFE) Emmanuel Bhavan, 
Kanjiracodu, 

MULAVANA, 
Kundara, 691501, kollam

  

95 21/01/2026 USHAPRABHA A S Remya v k (OTHR) 5/784,SHIVADHAM, 
PULIYILA, Pallimon, 
Nallila, 691515, kollam

  

96 21/01/2026 SHIHABUDEEN SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

SHIBINA MANZIL, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

97 21/01/2026 KRISHNA 
CHANDRAN P 

PRADEEP KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

CHANDRAS 
BHAVAN, 

EDAVATTOM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KUNDARA

  

98 21/01/2026 SHIBINA R SHARAFUDEEN K 
(FTHR)

KOCHUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KUNDARA

  

99 21/01/2026 PRASANTH R LALITHAMMA 
(MTHR)

Lalitha Vilasam, 
Nanthirikkal, Perinadu, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
Kollam

  

100 21/01/2026 Raju k Kunju Kunju (FTHR) Plavila puthen Veedu, 
meeyyannoor, Pallimon, 
Meeyyannoor, 691537, 

kollam

  

101 21/01/2026 Noorjahan B Abdul Manaf (HSBN) NASIYA MANZIL, 
MANDALAM, 
KOLASSERI, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

102 21/01/2026 ASHIK S SHANAVAS (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU 
MUDEECHIRA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

103 21/01/2026 GEETHA KUMARY P AJAYAKUMAR 
(HSBN)

THUSHARA 
BHAVANAM, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

104 21/01/2026 Rose k noushad (FTHR) shantha bhavanam, 
mampuzha, kottamkara, 
alummoodu po, 691577, 

kollam

  

105 21/01/2026 Sreelatha John Jolly (HSBN) Puthuvaltharaveedu, 
Keralapuram, Perinad, 

perinad, 691511, Kollam

  

106 21/01/2026 SHANIFA S SHYJU (HSBN) SHANIFA MANZIL, 
TRIVENI, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

107 21/01/2026 BHARATH 
CHANDRAN P 

PRADEEP KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

CHANDRAS 
BHAVAN, 

EDAVATTOM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KUNDARA

  

108 21/01/2026 HAJARA BEEVI S MUHAMMED SADIK 
S (HSBN)

KALLUVILA 
VADAKKETHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

109 21/01/2026 THULIKA BABU SINDHU R (MTHR) PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

VELAMKONAM, 
K0TTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA PO, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

110 21/01/2026 ANJUSH SURESH SURESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

DAIVAPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MEEYANNOOR, 
PALLIMON, 

MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

111 21/01/2026 SAMEEDA A SALIM T (HSBN) FATHIMA DALE, 
PERAYAM NORTH, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOROR, 

691589, KUNDARA

  

112 21/01/2026 ANUMOLE G AJU P R (HSBN) THUSHARA 
BHAVAN, 

EDAVATTOM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

113 21/01/2026 VALSALAKUMARI B BALACHANDRAN 
PILLAI G (HSBN)

20/897 PILLAVEEDU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

114 21/01/2026 AMEENA A S ABDUL SAMAD A 
(FTHR)

K P 579, MANGATTU 
VEEDU, 

KERALAPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

115 21/01/2026 VINCENT SAMSON SAMSON (FTHR) 10/561 THARAPOIKA, 
KERALAPURAM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

116 21/01/2026 MAHATH J. JOHN JOHN (FTHR) Laya Sadanam, 
Kottappuram, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

kollam

  

117 21/01/2026 Nejiya N SHAFEEK A (HSBN) Vadakkevila Thekkathil, 
Velamkonam 
Keralapuram, 
Kottamkara, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

118 21/01/2026 ANSIYA S SHAMNAD J (HSBN) JAMALUDEEN 
MANZIL, 

PAZHANGALAM, 
NALLILA PO, 

NALLILA, 691515, 
KOLLAM

  

119 21/01/2026 C Chandranpillai V 
(FTHR)

Vadakkeveedu, Elavoor, 
Pallimon, Paiilimon, 

691576, Kollam

  

120 21/01/2026 ARUN KUMAR N SHERLY S (MTHR) ARUN NIVAS, 
PADAPPAKKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADDAPPAKKARA P 
O, 691503, KOLLAM

  

121 21/01/2026 ARSHY RIAZ RIAZ Y (FTHR) 013/1282 NAZILA 
MANZIL, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

122 21/01/2026 ABHIRAMI S SURESH BABU 
(FTHR)

CHIRAYIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

123 21/01/2026 ANSY A NAVAS (HSBN) ERUPPERA HOUSE, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

124 21/01/2026 ABHIJITH B BALACHANDRAN S 
K (FTHR)

VAZHAVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

PERUMPUZHATHAZHAM, 
KUREEPPALLY, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

125 21/01/2026 ARUN  K ALEX  K ALEXANDER  
(FTHR)

PANANGOTTU 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KUREEPPALLY, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

126 21/01/2026 VISHNU CHANDRAN 
B 

G BALACHANDRAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

20/897 PILLA VEEDU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

127 21/01/2026 ABHIRAM S SURESH BABU 
(FTHR)

CHIRAYIL 
VADAKATHIL, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  

128 21/01/2026 NOUFAL N NOUSHAD (FTHR) NAJMI MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

129 21/01/2026 L SHEEBA SAJEEV (HSBN) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PALLIMON EAST, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  

130 21/01/2026 SELVAKUMAR R AMBILI M M (WIFE) 578 ARAPURA 
PUTHEN V, 

PUNNAMUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

131 21/01/2026 REMYA AUGUSTIN ANEESH MATHAI 
(HSBN)

ASHA BHAVAN, 
KAMPIKADA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

132 21/01/2026 ABHINAV A B BIJU K (FTHR) 22/209 
ARCHANALAYAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

133 21/01/2026 FIDAN P PRAMOD E (FTHR) PREMANSHA 
MANZIL, 

KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

134 21/01/2026 Nikhitha raj Sudha devi (MTHR) Rajasudha, 
meeyyannoor, pallimon, 
Meeyyannoor, 691537, 

Kollam

  

135 21/01/2026 SUJA RAJ J SURESH (HSBN) A S BHAVAN, 
KAKKOLIL, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

136 21/01/2026 MANU M MANIKANDAN 
(FTHR)

KOTTEKKUNNU 
MELATHIL, 

MUKHATHALA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

137 21/01/2026 MUBEENA A ABDULVAHID (FTHR) KALLINATTU VILA, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

138 21/01/2026 THASLEEMA U USMAN A (FTHR) THASLEEMA 
MANZIL, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
KOLLAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

139 21/01/2026 ABHINAND A B BIJU K (FTHR) 22/209 
ARCHANALAYAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA  P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

140 21/01/2026 ASIYA NIYAS NIYAS SHAHUL 
HAMEED (HSBN)

RIYAS MANZIL, 
PERAYAM, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

141 21/01/2026 ANCY  GEORGE ABIN CHERIAN 
(HSBN)

THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, CHERIYELA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

142 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED UNAIS 
N 

NIZAMUDEEN (FTHR) JUMAILA MANZIL, 
MALEVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNOOR P O, 

691537, KOLLAM

  

143 21/01/2026 MOHAMMED AMITH 
R 

RIAZ Y (FTHR) 03/1282 NAZIL 
MANZIL, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

144 21/01/2026 SUHANA S SACKEER HUSAIN 
(FTHR)

Mukaluvila Thekkathil, 
Karicode, Kottamkara, 

Karicode, 691005, 
kollam

  

145 21/01/2026 FATHIMA S MUHAMMED SAHAD 
S (HSBN)

KALLUVILA 
VADAKKETHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

146 21/01/2026 REMYA KRISHNA RAMESAN R (FTHR) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

147 21/01/2026 AMBILI M SELVAKUMAR R 
(HSBN)

578 ARAPURA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PUNNA MUUKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

148 21/01/2026 OSEELA SHEFEEK LAL (HSBN) POIKAVILA VEEDU 
SHABNA MANZIL, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

149 21/01/2026 Sherly S NEPOLEAN (HSBN) ARUN NIVAS, 
PADAPPAKKARA, 

PERAYAM, 
PADAPPAKKARA P 
O, 691503, KOLLAM

  

150 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED BILAL ANZAR (FTHR) THEKKE 
CHARUVILA, 

VELICHIKALA, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

151 21/01/2026 GOPAKUMAR B BALAKRISHNAN 
ACHARI (FTHR)

GOPA VILASAM, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

152 21/01/2026 VYSHNAV V VENU VENU S (FTHR) 20/214 VYSHNAVAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

153 21/01/2026 AJMAL S SAKARIYA I (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

154 21/01/2026 SANIT STEPHAN STEPHAN GEORGE  
(FTHR)

KAITHAPUZHA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
KUREEPPALLY, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMOODU, 691577, 

KOLLAM

  

155 21/01/2026 VIJAY PRADEEP PRADEEP B (FTHR) PRAVEENALAYAM, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

156 21/01/2026 NAISHANA S SUDHEER (FTHR) Mukaluvila Thekkathil, 
Mekone, Kottamkara, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
kollam

  

157 21/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ARIF A AMEER (FTHR) pulivila thekkethil, 
Mylapoor, 

thrikkovilvettam, 
umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam

  

158 21/01/2026 RUKSANA S SALAHUDEEN (FTHR) RAFI MANZIL, 
NANTHIRICKAL, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

159 21/01/2026 SAINABABEEVI MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(HSBN)

THODIYIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

160 21/01/2026 GEORGE JACOB JESSY GEORGE 
(MTHR)

KATTUVILA 
KIZHAKATHIL 

HOUSE, MULAVANA, 
PERAYAM, 

PADAPPAKARA P O, 
691503, KUNDARA

  

161 21/01/2026 PARVATHY S SURESH KUMAR. P 
(FTHR)

VILAYIL 
PUTHEVEEDU, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

162 21/01/2026 RAMESAN RAVEENDRAN 
(FTHR)

RANJU BHAVANAM, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

163 21/01/2026 SHERIL Y YESUDASAN P 
(FTHR)

St.Peters Bhavan, 
padappakara, perayam, 

Mulavana, 691503, 
kollam

  

164 21/01/2026 PREETHA  VENU  (HSBN) Ananda bhavanam, 
Kannanalloor, 

Thrikkovilvettam, 
Kannanalloor, 691576, 

Kollam

  

165 21/01/2026 AMBIKA S VIJAYAN (HSBN) KRISHNA KRIPA, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

166 21/01/2026 AL AMEEN S SHAHUBANATH 
(MTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

167 21/01/2026 MUZAMMILA A S ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

DARUSWALATH, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

168 21/01/2026 SRUTHY G S SIVADEVAN G 
(FTHR)

12/696 MUKALUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KOCHALUMMOODU, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

169 21/01/2026 SWETHA A S SELVAKUMAR R 
(FTHR)

578  ARAPURA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PUNNA MUKKU, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

170 21/01/2026 VIJAYA KUMARI RAMESAN (HSBN) RENJU BHAVANAM, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

171 21/01/2026 REMYA R GOPAKUMAR B 
(HSBN)

GOPA VILASAM, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

172 21/01/2026 SAJEER S SAJEENA (MTHR) Charuvila PuthenVeed, 
Anakuzhi Perayam, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
kollam

  

173 21/01/2026 AYSHA LIYANA 
NAVAS 

NAVAS (FTHR) AYSHAS, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

174 21/01/2026 ANIL KUMAR KUTTAPPAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

JAYANTHI 
BHAVANAM, 

VELAMKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

175 21/01/2026 ALIFUDEEN N NIZAMUDEEN (FTHR) THATTARAZHIKAM, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLUR P O, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

176 21/01/2026 SUNITHA A MARY SUMA N 
(MTHR)

KALLUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 
KARIKUZHI, 

PADAPPAKARA, 
PADAPPAKARA P O, 

691503, KOLLAM

  

177 21/01/2026 SULFIKER S SHAHUL HAMID 
(FTHR)

16/Kampivila Puthan 
Veedu, K I P 
JUNCTION, 

Thazhuthala, Kottiyam 
P O, 691571, Kundara

  

178 21/01/2026 MUBEENA MOL M MEHABOOB (FTHR) VAZHAVILA VEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

179 21/01/2026 AMINA A ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

Chirayil Kizhakkathil, 
Mekkone, Kottamkara, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
kollam

  

180 21/01/2026 Gopika Gopan B Gopakumar B (FTHR) Kollaka Thodiyil Veedu, 
pankonam, mukhathala, 

mukhathala, 691577, 
thrikkovilvattom

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

181 21/01/2026 AMINA Y YUSUF (FTHR) YUSYF MANZIL, 
MUTTAKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

182 21/01/2026 JAYASREE S ANILKUMAR B 
(HSBN)

RAKESH BHAVAN, 
PANAMKUTTY, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

183 21/01/2026 IRSHAD S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) IRSHAD MANZIL, 
KUREEPPALLY, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

184 21/01/2026 MUTHALIF ABDUL RASAK 
(FTHR)

07, SHEMI BHAVAN 
VATTAVILA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

185 21/01/2026 BINSHUL B JACOB SUJI K JOHN (FTHR) PUTHENPURA 
NAVAMI, 

KUREEPPALLY, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

186 21/01/2026 SHANIJA S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) 289/ SHANIJA 
MANZIL, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

187 21/01/2026 ASKAR ALI T THAJUDEEN (FTHR) ASKAR MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

188 21/01/2026 Nissamudeen K Khader Kunju (FTHR) N B Manzil, Puliyila, 
Pallimon, Nallila PO, 

691515, Kollam

  

189 21/01/2026 AJAY ANIL ANILKUMAR B 
(FTHR)

REKESH BHAVAN, 
KUNDARA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA P O, 
691501, KOLLAM

  

190 21/01/2026 FATHIMA SULTHAN 
S 

SHANAVAS (FTHR) PADINJATTATHIL, 
EDAVATTAM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

191 21/01/2026 AJIMSHA S SHANAVAS (FTHR) ThekkathilvilaPuthenveedu, 
Kureeppally, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
Perumpuzha, 691504, 

kollam

  

192 21/01/2026 ALFIYA A SULFIKAR (FTHR) kottaram kizhakkathil, 
mylapur, 

Thrikkovilvettam, 
umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam

  

193 21/01/2026 SHAMEENA S ABDUL LATHEEF A 
(HSBN)

SULTHAN PALACE, 
CHIRAYIL, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA P O, 

691501, KUNDARA

  

194 21/01/2026 Sabira B Badarudeen M (FTHR) Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, Velichikkala, 

Pallimon, Velichikkala, 
691573, Kollam

  

195 21/01/2026 RAJI R SAJEEVAN (HSBN) CHAIKARAZHIKATHU 
KIZHAKATHIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

196 21/01/2026 JOSEPHKUTTY A ALFRED (FTHR) J J HOUSE, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

197 21/01/2026 VIJAYA MOHAN P R PADMANABHAN  
(FTHR)

Vayalil veedu, Kuyiyam 
south, Kollam, 

Chandhanathope, 
691014, Kollam

  

198 21/01/2026 FIROSH K RAHIM REHIM K (FTHR) VILAYIL VEEDU, 
VADAKKEMUKKU, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

199 21/01/2026 NEETHU 
THANKACHAN

SARAMMA (MTHR) Njarackalivila 
Thekkathil, 

Punnamukku, 
Kottamkara, 

Punnamukku, 691504, 
Kollam

  

200 21/01/2026 SALMA Y ASHKAR KHAN 
(HSBN)

THADAVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

201 21/01/2026 SIYAHUDEEN S SALAHUDEEN (FTHR) RAFI MANZIL, 
NANTHIRICKAL, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

202 21/01/2026 ZEENATH S ABDUL SALAM 
(HSBN)

RIYAS MANZIL, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KUNDARA

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

203 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANAZ S SALIM (FTHR) ANAS MANZIL, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

204 21/01/2026 Muhammed Nabeel N Amina Beevi (MTHR) Nabeel Manzil, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana po, 691576, 
Kollam

  

205 21/01/2026 LAILABEEVI MUTHALIF (HSBN) 07/388, SHEMI 
BHAVANAM 
VATTAVILA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON, 691576, 
KOLLAM

  

206 21/01/2026 GEETHU G A GIREESH KUMAR K 
(FTHR)

NEDIYAVILA 
VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

207 21/01/2026 SHIFANA SHIHAB SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

Kizhakkevila Veedu, 
Kureeppally, 
Kottamkara, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
kollam

  

208 21/01/2026 DENNISON  DANIEL ANITHA THOMAS 
(MTHR)

KAVUNGAL VEEDU, 
KUREEPALLY, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMOODU, 691577, 

KOLLAM

  

209 21/01/2026 NASEEMA P SHAJI E (FTHR) VILAYILAZHIKAM, 
KUREEPPALLY, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

210 21/01/2026 MANUJA M G ANEESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

IDATHUNDIL 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

KOLLAM, 
MULAVANA, 691503, 

KOLLAM

  

211 21/01/2026 NAISHANA S SHANAVAS A (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PERAYAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

212 21/01/2026 SAJEERA A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

PALAVILA  
AMPALAMVILA, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KUNDARA

  

213 21/01/2026 GOUTHAM 
SANTHOSH P S 

THULASI BHAI 
(MTHR)

PUTHEN BUNGLAW, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

214 21/01/2026 RAKHEE M VIJAYAMOHAN P 
(HSBN)

Vayalil Veedu, 
Kuzhiyam South, 

Kollam, Chadanathope, 
691014, Kollam

  

215 21/01/2026 ASWANY S JAYAN (FTHR) Poikavila veedu, 
Punnamukku, 
Kottamkara, 

Elampalloor, 691504, 
Kollam

  

216 21/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAIDALI S 

SIRAJUDEEN (FTHR) SAIDALI MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR P 

O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

217 21/01/2026 Sidharth S DEEPA (MTHR) KIZHAKKEKARA 
PANAYIL VEEDU, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

218 21/01/2026 SNEHA SURESH SURESH (FTHR) THENGAYYATHU 
VEEDU, 

CHERUMOODU, 
perinad, vellimon, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

219 21/01/2026 VINAYAK R PARVATHY R (OTHR) KRISHNALAYAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KOLLAM, 
MUKHATHALA P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

220 21/01/2026 SALMA S SHAJI E (FTHR) VILAYILAZHIKAM, 
KUREEPPALLY, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

221 21/01/2026 BINCY BABY 
KURIAN 

JOMON JOHN (HSBN) BINCY BHAVAN, 
KOVILMUKKU, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

222 21/01/2026 DRISHYA D S DINADEVAN P 
(FTHR)

PANAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

223 21/01/2026 SHYLAKUMARY P SHAJI PATHROSE 
(HSBN)

Emmanuel Bhavan, 
Kanjiracodu, 

MULAVANA, 
Kundara, 691501, kollam

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

224 21/01/2026 Niranjan J Jayaraj V (FTHR) VIJAYA BHAVAN, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

691504, KUNDARA

  

225 21/01/2026 MEENAKSHI M MINI (MTHR) 12/603 PANAYIL 
THODIYIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

226 21/01/2026 Vijayakumary R Madhusoodhananpillai 
(HSBN)

Onampallil 
Kizhakkathil, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thrikkovilvattom, 

Mukhathala, 691577, 
Kollam

  

227 21/01/2026 PRATHIBA S NAIR SUREESH BABU R 
(HSBN)

GAUREESAM, 
CHERUMOOD, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

228 21/01/2026 BIJOY CHANDRAN B BINOY CHANDRAN  
B (FTHR)

SREE NILAYAM, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KUNDARA

  

229 21/01/2026 NISA N HASHIM (HSBN) 14/HASHIM MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA  P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

230 21/01/2026 Sabu S Sathyasheelan Thambi Somarajan 
(OTHR)

Vaishnavam Persyam, 
Khadhistreet Atatttembl 

Area, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

231 21/01/2026 SAFEENA S SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

232 21/01/2026 THAHIRA T THAHA (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

ADICHANALLOOR, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

691576, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

233 21/01/2026 AFSAL K KAMALUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

PALLI 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

234 21/01/2026 GOURI SANTHOSH P 
S 

THULASI BHAI 
(MTHR)

PUTHEN BUNGLAW, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

235 21/01/2026 FATHIMA F MUNEERA (MTHR) thadavila puthen veedu, 
punukannoor, 

kottankara, alumoodu, 
691577, kollam

  

236 21/01/2026 SANA FATHIMA M S NAJEEM  (FTHR) BISMILLAH MANZIL, 
Kuzhiyam South, 

Kollam, 
Chandhanathope, 
691014, Kollam

  

237 21/01/2026 ASHA J L JAYASIMHAN (FTHR) 15/688, BUNGLAVIL 
VEEDU, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

238 21/01/2026 SHIFANA S SHAJAHAN S (FTHR) KARIKKUZHIVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

239 21/01/2026 ADARSH D S DINADEVAN P 
(FTHR)

PANAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

240 21/01/2026 Ambikakumari Rajanpillai (HSBN) 213, Theertham, 
Kuzhiyam, 

Chemmakkad P O, 
691601, Kollam

  

241 21/01/2026 ANSAR ABOOBACKAR 
KUNJU (FTHR)

ANZIYA MANZIL, 
KERALAPURAM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

242 21/01/2026 ATHULYA S ANILKUMAR (FTHR) AKHIL BHAVANAM, 
KUZHIYAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

243 21/01/2026 NUHU A ASNARUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

KAIPLAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

244 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
FATHIMI M 

MANZOOR (FTHR) HASSAN MANZIL, 
KOTTOORPOIKAYIL, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA P O, 

691501, KUNDARA

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

245 21/01/2026 REKHA S VINOD V V (HSBN) BEENA BHAVAN, 
KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

246 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

TC 16/952, 
CHARUVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

247 21/01/2026 THAHSEENA J JALEEL P (FTHR) THAHSEENA 
MANZIL, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

248 21/01/2026 NAZARUDEEN SHAMSUDEEN 
KOYAKUTTY (FTHR)

NAZEERA MANZIL, 
KIZHAVOOR 

CHERRY, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

249 21/01/2026 JAYAN B BHASKARAN (FTHR) KULAMADAMELATHIL 
VEEDU, VELLIMON, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON WEST, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

250 21/01/2026 DEVI KALYANI S SHIJIMOLE (MTHR) Kottoor charvilaveedu, 
Punnamukku, 
Kottamkara, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  

251 21/01/2026 YEDHUKRISHNAN S 
K 

SAJIKUMAR G K 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA COTTAGE, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

252 21/01/2026 VARSHA NISHANTH NISHANTHKUMAR N 
S (FTHR)

NISHANTH BHAVAN, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

253 21/01/2026 NIHAL N NAVAS KHAN (FTHR) HIRA 
MENAKUDIYIL, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

254 21/01/2026 ELEN SHAJI SHAJI PATHROSE 
(FTHR)

Emmanuel Bhavan, 
Kanjiracodu, 

MULAVANA, 
Kundara, 691501, kollam

  

255 21/01/2026 SHAHEERA A SAMEENA (MTHR) thekkilazhakathu veedu, 
aalumoodu, kottankara, 

aalumoodu, 691577, 
kollam

  

256 21/01/2026 Yamuna S Somarajan Thambi Somarajan 
(OTHR)

Vaishnavam Perayam 
888, Khadhistreet 

Arattambalam Area, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

257 21/01/2026 HISHAN H HASSAN RAJEEB M  
(FTHR)

HISHANA MANZIL, 
Perayam, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

258 21/01/2026 SHANAVAS SHAJAHAN (FTHR) 58/  NAVAS 
RESIDENCE, 

PUTHUCHIRA 
UMAYANALLOOR P 

O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

259 21/01/2026 ASIYA NEJA NAJEEM NAJEEM A (FTHR) ADIL MINAR, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

260 21/01/2026 FATHIMA S YASEEN (FTHR) MANNARAZIKAM, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

261 21/01/2026 RASHIDA M S MUHAMMED 
REFEEK (HSBN)

SAFARULLA 
MANZIL, PULIYILA, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

262 21/01/2026 ABHIRAM M S MURALEEDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

CHIRAYIL 
MELATHIL, 

THATTARKONAM, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

263 21/01/2026 Evin Das Yesudasan (FTHR) 778, Thottumugathu 
Veedu, Perinad, 

Chemmakkad P O, 
691601, Kollam

  

264 21/01/2026 M A RAHIM MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

S J MANZIL, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

265 21/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HASSAN M 

MANZOOR S (FTHR) HASSAN MANZIL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA P O, 

691501, KUNDARA

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

266 21/01/2026 Hari Kumar R RAMAKRISHNAN 
UNNITHAN R (FTHR)

THOPPIL HOUSE, 
ALTHARMUKAL 
KANJIRACODE, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

267 21/01/2026 MANSOOR N NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

NAZEERA MANZIL, 
KIZHAVOOR 

CHERRY, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

268 21/01/2026 SOBHA K DINADEVAN P 
(HSBN)

PANAVILA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KOLLAM

  

269 21/01/2026 Amritha Lekshmi V R Vinod T A (FTHR) K.A.P Nivas, Mamoodu, 
Perinad, Chandanathope 

P O, 691014, Kollam

  

270 21/01/2026 SANDRA SUNIL SUNIL A (FTHR) SANDRA BHAVAN, 
KERALAPURAM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON PO, 

691511, KOLLAM

  

271 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUBASHIR N 

NAJEEMUDEEN J 
(FTHR)

KOOROMVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KANNIMELMUKKU, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  

272 21/01/2026 SULFIKER ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

DARUL MINHA 
MADATHIL 

PADINJATTATHIL, 
POYIKAYIL, 

KOLLAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

273 21/01/2026 FATHIMA S ABDUL VAHAB 
(OTHR)

MELLOTTU VEEDU, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

274 21/01/2026 Adonis CELESTINE 
HENRY

HENRY SELSTIN 
(FTHR)

SREEPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

ELLAMPALLOOR, 
MULAVANA, 

KUNDARA, 691501, 
KOLLAM

  

275 21/01/2026 VASANTHA GOPALAKRISHNA 
PILLAI (HSBN)

07, AMMA VEEDU 
ABHILASH 
JUNCTION, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

276 21/01/2026 AMEEN MUJEEB 
RAHUMAN 

MUJEEB RAHUMAN 
(FTHR)

RAHMATH MANZIL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

277 21/01/2026 AVANI S R SARAJAN S (FTHR) SREERAGAM, 
PUNNOOR, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

278 21/01/2026 SHINAS N NAZIMUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

THAVARATHU 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

279 21/01/2026 SARANYA KAMAL JAGADEESH KUMAR 
B J (HSBN)

SWASTHIK, 
EDAPPANAYAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

280 21/01/2026 GOPIKA R RAJAN (FTHR) THIRUVATHIRA, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

281 21/01/2026 REMYA 
SUKUMARAN 

SUKUMARAN (FTHR) SHYNI VILASAM, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

282 21/01/2026 MANJU R RAJENDRAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

ARUN BHAVANAM, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

283 21/01/2026 REJIN R S RADHAKRISHNAN T 
(FTHR)

SUJALAYAM, 
MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA P O, 
691503, KUNDARA

  

284 21/01/2026 SREEJITH M CHITHRAREVI P 
(WIFE)

Kalluvila Puthenveedu, 
PUNUKANNUR, 

Kottamkara, Alumoodu, 
691577, kollam

  

285 21/01/2026 REMZI I SHEFEEK (HSBN) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
CHALAKKARA, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  

286 21/01/2026 SHABNA J SHANAVAS (HSBN) 58/ NAVAS 
RESIDENCE, 

PUTHUCHIRA 
UMAYANALLOOR P 

O, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

287 21/01/2026 MOHAMMED RUSAFI 
A

ABDUL NAZAR M M 
(FTHR)

RAFI MANZIL, NEAR 
POLICE QUARTERS, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

288 21/01/2026 Arsha Nath j Jayasree (MTHR) dwaraka, Meeyyannoor, 
Pallimon, Meeyyannoor, 

691537, kollam

  

289 21/01/2026 FAIZAL S SULFIKER (FTHR) DARUL MNHA 
MADATHIL 

PADINJATTATHIL, 
POYIKAYIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

290 21/01/2026 FATHIMA 
AZADKUTTY 

AZAD KUTTY (FTHR) FATHIMA MANZIL 
KIZHAVOOR, 

MUKHATHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

291 21/01/2026 SAIDALI S SHARAFUDEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR  P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

292 21/01/2026 SHIFANA N SAJEENA (MTHR) Shifana Manzil, 
Perayam, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

kollam

  

293 21/01/2026 SAJITHA R SAJEEV (HSBN) SAJEEV BHAVAN 
POIKAYIL, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

294 21/01/2026 FATHIMA S HALEEMATH (MTHR) 13 BADHARIYA 
MANZIL, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

295 21/01/2026 NEFNA NAZAR RAFEEK A (HSBN) RAFEEK MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

296 21/01/2026 AMBIKA K KOCHUKUNJU 
(FTHR)

SHYNI VILASAM, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

297 21/01/2026 RASHEEDA ABDUL AZEEZ 
(HSBN)

PARAPURATHUVEEDU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

298 21/01/2026 SHEHINA SABU SABU (FTHR) BEENA MANZIL, 
MAMOOD, PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

299 21/01/2026 AMINA SALIM (HSBN) BISMI MANZIL, 
KUTTICHIRA, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

300 21/01/2026 AAYISHA SHAHERA 
A 

MAHEEN 
ABOOBAKKER T 

(HSBN)

DARUL HUDA, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA, 
691573, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

301 21/01/2026 LIYA Y YESUDASAN B 
(FTHR)

MARIYA SADAN, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

KOTTIYAM, 
KOTTIYAM, 691571, 

KOLLAM

  

302 21/01/2026 ADILKHAN R RAJESH G (FTHR) DARUL FALAH, 
KARIMPINKARA, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

303 21/01/2026 Aksa R Johnson RENJITH JOHNSON 
CHACKO (FTHR)

RAJIS BHAVAN, 
ARUMURIKKADA, 

MULAVANA, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

304 21/01/2026 FATHIMA NOUSHAD NOUSHAD (FTHR) ROADVILA VEEDU, 
VELICHIKKALA, 

PALLIMON, 
VELICHIKKALA P O, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

305 21/01/2026 SREELEKSHMI U AKHIL S V (HSBN) 208/ AKHIL NIVAS, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

306 21/01/2026 AMEENA SHIBU S SHIBU P (FTHR) ASEEM MANZIL, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 

691577, KUNDARA

  

307 21/01/2026 ALTHAF S SHARAFUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
MYLAPOOR, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR  P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

308 21/01/2026 ASHKAR H HAMZA K M (FTHR) ASHKAR MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

309 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NOUFAL F 

FASALUDEEN (FTHR) THOTTATHILVEEDU, 
VELAMKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

310 21/01/2026 SANJU S SHAJU R (FTHR) S S BHAVAN, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

311 21/01/2026 GRATA GEORGE GEORGE (FTHR) SHYNI COTTEGE, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
KOTTIYAM P O, 
691571, KOLLAM

  

312 21/01/2026 Premlal s Sasidharan (FTHR) Prem Nivas, 
Chemmakkad, Panayam, 
Chemmakkad, 691601, 

Kollam

  

313 21/01/2026 FATHIMA S SAIFUDEEN (FTHR) PUNNAVILA VEEDU, 
PANKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

314 21/01/2026 ABUBAKER S HALEEMATH (MTHR) BADHARIYA 
MANZIL, 

KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

315 21/01/2026 MEKHA S STALIN I (FTHR) SNEHALAYAM, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

316 21/01/2026 SALIM S SAINULABDEEN 
(FTHR)

BISMI MANSIL, 
PEROOR, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

317 21/01/2026 ADITHYAN S SUBASH (FTHR) 791 ADITHYA 
BHAVANAM, 

PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, T K 

M C  P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

318 21/01/2026 Fathima Shafeek Shafeek (FTHR) Punnavila Padinjatathil, 
Keralapuram, 
Elampalloor, 

Perumpuzha P O, 
691504, Kundara

  

319 21/01/2026 SAINABA BEEVI ABDULRAHIM 
(HSBN)

RAFEEK MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

320 21/01/2026 Baiju Basheerkutty Latha Sajeev (OTHR) Shajimanzil 
Perayam329, Khadhi 
Street Aratt temple 
Area, Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

321 21/01/2026 SAIDALI S SAJEER S (FTHR) SAJEER MANZIL, 
NEELIKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

322 21/01/2026 THESNI S SIDHIK A (HSBN) CHARUVILA 
THEKKATHIL 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PERUMPUZHATHAZHAM, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

323 21/01/2026 AKHIL RAJ R RAJEEV S (FTHR) RAHUL BHAVAN, 
PANKONAM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

324 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED FARIZ SAKARIYA S (FTHR) PALLIKIZHAKKATHIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

325 21/01/2026 ROHITH R RAJENDRAN PILLAI 
C (FTHR)

RAHUL BHAVANAM, 
CHARUKADU, 

PANAYAM, 
CHEMMAKKAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

326 21/01/2026 ANSIL BASHEER ABDUL BASHEER 
(FTHR)

ANEESHAS, 
KARICODE, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

327 21/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
IRSHAD N 

NOUSHAD KUTTY 
(FTHR)

KANNIMEL HOUSE, 
MALEVAYAL, 

PALLIMON, 
MEEYANNUR, 

691537, KOLLAM

  

328 21/01/2026 NOWFIYA 
NOWSHAD N 

NOWSHAD H (FTHR) 49, MANKALUVILA 
VEEDU, 

KUTTICHIRA, T K M 
C  P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

329 21/01/2026 BEENA RAJU (FTHR) Kottu charuvila veedu, 
Elampalloor, 
Kottamkara, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  

330 21/01/2026 Seenath NAVAS (HSBN) KAKKATTU PUTHEN 
VEEDU, KAMBIVILA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

331 21/01/2026 Anu lekshmi m Manoj kumar (HSBN) Sreemangalam, 
Meeyyannoor, Pallimon, 
meeyyannoor, 691537, 

Kollam

  

332 21/01/2026 LINTA JOHN JOEMON BOSCO 
(HSBN)

THEKKEKADAVIL, 
VELLIMON, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON P O, 
691511, KOLLAM

  

333 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID N S

NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

RASHID MANZIL, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

334 21/01/2026 MABLE PIOUS PIOUS (HSBN) PRABHA NIKETHAN, 
KANNANALLOOR 

SOUTH, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

335 21/01/2026 SINDHU S SUNILKUMAR S 
(HSBN)

7 / 373, SUNIL NIVAS 
VALLAKKADAVU, 

PALLIMON, 
PALLIMON, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

336 21/01/2026 SHEEBA NAZARUDENN 
(HSBN)

RASHID MANZIL, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NALLILA P O, 691576, 

KOLLAM

  

337 21/01/2026 Lini Mathai Mathai (FTHR) Thekkadath vilayil 
veedu, Meeyyannoor, 

pallimon, meeyyannoor, 
691537, kollam

  

338 21/01/2026 NISHAD ALI SAHEER ABDUL AZEEZ ALI 
SAHEER (FTHR)

744/AHLAM, S K V 
JUNCTION, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

339 21/01/2026 NISSY ALEXANDER ALEXANDER 
SKARIA (FTHR)

NISSY BHAVAN, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

340 21/01/2026 ASHISH MOHAN MOHANAN B (FTHR) POORNATHRAYAM 
THUNDUVILA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

341 21/01/2026 SREEJITH U Unnikrishnan G (FTHR) Kattayyath Veedu, 
Cheriyela, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Alumoodu, 691577, 

Kollam

  

342 21/01/2026 Bitto Rajan Rajan (FTHR) Charuvila Puthenveedu, 
Nallila, Nallila, Nallila, 

691515, Kollam

  

343 21/01/2026 LEYA SABU SABU BENZILY 
(FTHR)

NAZARETH HOUSE, 
NEAR E.P.C.H, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

344 21/01/2026 BABU P SULOCHANA K 
(WIFE)

22/905 
SOORYAMANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

345 21/01/2026 AMEESHA S BIJULAL B (FTHR) PADMA NIVAS, 
CHERUMOODU, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KOLLAM

  

346 21/01/2026 AHASAN SHAW A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

229, THAZHATHIL 
VEEDU 

DARUSALAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

347 21/01/2026 ALFIYA A S ABU MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

05/49 AJIMIYA 
MANZIL, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

348 21/01/2026 SANTHAMMA 
AMMA 

THULASEEDHARAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

Kochalappattu Veedu, 
MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
kollam

  

349 21/01/2026 NADIYA SHANAVAS SHANAVAS P (HSBN) 07/344, SHAMLA 
MANZIL 

VATTAVILA, 
PALLIMON, 

PALLIMON P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

350 21/01/2026 SHIBIN V VARGHEESE J (FTHR) UNNIYESU COLONY, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA 
VILLAGE, NALLILA P 

O, 691515, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

351 21/01/2026 PRAVEEN PETER J PETER (FTHR) FATHIMA 
MANDIRAM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

352 21/01/2026 Abin Jose Jose Thomas (FTHR) 296/ Shyni Nivas 
Thundil, Pottimukku, 

Mulavana, Mulavana P 
O, 691503, Kollam

  

353 21/01/2026 Rahul Ravi Raveendran N (FTHR) Lekshmisree, 
Mundanchira, 
Kottamkara, 

chanthanathope, 
691014, ilampallur

  

354 21/01/2026 NOWFAL N NAZAR (FTHR) ARATTU VILA 
CHANDAPURAYIDAM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

355 21/01/2026 THULASEEDHARAN 
PILLAI R 

SANTHAMMAYAMMA 
(WIFE)

Nedumthodil Veedu, 
Perumpuzha, 

MULAVANA, 
Perumpuzha, 691504, 

kollam

  

356 21/01/2026 OMANAYAMMA THANKAPPAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

OMANA VILASAM, 
ARCHAL, EROOR, 

NEDIYARA, 691306, 
KOLLAM

  

357 21/01/2026 A SHAMSUDEEN MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

ARIF MAHAL, 
MUKHATHALA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU, 

691577, KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

358 21/01/2026 EVANGELIN SABU SABU BENZILY 
(FTHR)

NAZARETH HOUSE, 
NEAR E.P.C.H, 

ELAMPALLOOR, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

359 21/01/2026 ALFIYA YAZEEN MUHAMMAD 
YAZEEN (FTHR)

ALFIYA MANZIL, 
KULAPPADAM, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

360 21/01/2026 ROHIT J PILLAI SONY R (MTHR) KALUPARAMBIL, 
CHENTHAPUR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION 
PO, 691577, KOLLAM

  

361 21/01/2026 ANJU ANIL Anil (FTHR) puthumangalath 
vadakkathil, puliyila, 

pallimon, Nallila, 
691515, kollam

  

362 21/01/2026 PONNAMMA S GOPAN G (OTHR) SHAJI BHAVAN, 
PEROOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  

363 21/01/2026 SANOOJA S FAIZAL (HSBN) KALEELIL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

MYLAPOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

364 21/01/2026 ANUSHA NAYIK A RAJANI (MTHR) PANKAJA 
MANDIRAM, 

PUNUKKANOOR, 
ELAMPALOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KUNDARA

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

365 21/01/2026 SREELAKSHMI D SIVANKUTTY (FTHR) SIVASAKTHI, 
CHERIYELA, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KUNDARA

  

366 21/01/2026 RESHMA L SUNDARAN K (FTHR) SOORAJ BHAVAN 
JAYANTHI COLONY, 

PAZHANGALAM, 
NEDUMPANA 

VILLAGE, NALLILA P 
O, 691515, KOLLAM

  

367 21/01/2026 GOPIKA S G MANOJ R (HSBN) ANASWARA NIVAS, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

368 21/01/2026 ARATHY S Rajendran Pillai G 
(FTHR)

Sajitha Bhavanam, 
Kuzhiyam, Perinad, 
Chandanathope P O, 

691014, Kollam

  

369 21/01/2026 ANJANA D V VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

Palavila Kizhakkathil, 
MULAVANA, 
MULAVANA, 

MULAVANA, 691503, 
kollam

  

370 21/01/2026 Mubarek Muhammed 
Kunju Muhammed 

Kunju

Jasmi (WIFE) Jasmin Manzil, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam P O, 

691005, Kollam

  

371 21/01/2026 SHERIN A ASHARAF (FTHR) SHERNAS MANZIL, 
THATTARKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

372 21/01/2026 ANITHA L MADHUSOODANAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

UTHAMPALLIL 
VEEDU, 

EDAVATTOM, 
PERINAD, 

VELLIMON, 691511, 
KOLLAM

  

373 21/01/2026 GOUTHAM KARTHIK 
R 

SUDHARMA K 
(MTHR)

KUNNUVILA 
THAZHATHIL 

VEEDU, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA 
VILLAGE, NALLILA P 

O, 691515, KOLLAM

  

374 21/01/2026 RAJI S SAJU (HSBN) Kottaravila Veedu, 
Thekkemuri, 

MULAVANA, East 
Kallada, 691502, Kollam

  

375 21/01/2026 DEVIKA M SATHEESAN (FTHR) THARAYILKKATTU 
VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

ALUMMOODU P O, 
691577, KUNDARA

  

376 21/01/2026 SHYNI L SUDHEER (HSBN) MISHAL MANZIL, 
MYLAPURE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KUNDARA

  

377 21/01/2026 AFSAL A ASHARAF (FTHR) SHERNAS MANZIL, 
THATTARKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTAM, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KUNDARA

  

378 21/01/2026 SUMINA R SHAN RASHEED 
(HSBN)

THADATHIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, KUNDARA, 

ELAMPLLOOR, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KUNDARA

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

379 21/01/2026 Ruban MS Laila R (MTHR) MANNIL, Kureepally, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 961576, 
Kollam

  

380 21/01/2026 SAKKIR HUSSAIN S SHAHUL HAMEEDU 
(FTHR)

AZIYA MANZIL, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR 

PO, 691576, KOLLAM

  

381 21/01/2026 GOPALAKRISHNAN P MAHESWARI AMMA 
(WIFE)

MANJU 
BHAVANAMMATTATHU 

VEEDU, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMBALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

691504, KUNDARA

  

382 21/01/2026 NOORJAHAN S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) NOORJAHAN 
MANZIL, 

KILIKOLLUR, 
KILIKOLLUR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM, 
691004, KOLLAM

  

383 21/01/2026 BOVESKUTTY K K KUNJUKUNJU (FTHR) VALIYAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PAZHANGALAM, 

NEDUMPANA 
VILLAGE, NALLILA P 

O, 691515, KOLLAM

  

384 21/01/2026 BUSHARA MOIDEEN KUTTY 
(FTHR)

FIROZ MANZIL, 
KATTOOR, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KUNDARA

  

385 21/01/2026 BHAGYALEKSHMI S SATHEESHAN S 
(FTHR)

BABU SADANAM, 
MUKKOODU, 
MULAVANA, 

MUKKOODU, 691503, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

386 21/01/2026 Sudarsanan P 
Padmanabhan

Padmanabhan (FTHR) Vayalil Veedu, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam P O, 

691005, Kollam

  

387 21/01/2026 ADHILA FATHIMA NEJILA T (MTHR) NEJILA MANZIL, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

388 21/01/2026 NASEEMA E SHERAFUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

KIZHAKKEVILA 
VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

389 21/01/2026 SAYOOJYA S R SAJU (FTHR) Kottaravila, 
Thekkemuri, 

MULAVANA, East 
Kallada, 691502, kollam

  

390 21/01/2026 Pooja Anilkumar Santhy (OTHR) Panayil veedu, 
Pankonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Mukhathala, 691577, 

kollam

  

391 21/01/2026 ABHINAND J U JAYANANDAN 
(FTHR)

UMAMAHESH 
BHAVAN, 

PAZHANGALAM, 
NEDUMPANA 

VILLAGE, NALLILA P 
O, 691515, KOLLAM

  

392 21/01/2026 Jayanthi A Anil Kumar K (HSBN) Jayanthi Bhavanam, 
Velamkonam, 
Kottamkara, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

393 21/01/2026 SWALIHA S SHANAVAS T (FTHR) SWALIHA MANZIL, 
THATTARKONAM, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
THATTARKONAM P 
O, 691005, KUNDARA

  

394 21/01/2026 ASMAMOL J SAKKIR HUSSAIN S 
(HSBN)

AZIYA MANZIL, 
CHERIKONAM, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR 

PO, 691576, KOLLAM

  

395 21/01/2026 MAYA M LEELAMANI T 
(MTHR)

MANEESH BHAVAN, 
EDAVATTOM, 

PERINAD, 
VELLIMON, 691511, 

KUNDARA

  

396 21/01/2026 NAISHANA. N NAVAS M (FTHR) KOCHUMANKALU 
VILA VEEDU, 
KUTTICHIRA, 

KOTTAMKARA, T K 
M C, 691005, KOLLAM

  

397 21/01/2026 Pavi T Thulaseedharan (FTHR) Pavi Bhavanam, 
Mukaluvila, Perinad, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kollam

  

398 21/01/2026 RAJI R PRADEEP (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

399 21/01/2026 RAMLA BEEVI A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(HSBN)

NADEERA MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 

Nedumpana, 
Nedumpana, 691576, 

Kollam

  



Jan 22, 2026, 9:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KUNDARA

Revision identity

400 21/01/2026 AFSAL A AJAYAGHOSH (FTHR) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PEROOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

THATTARKONAM, 
691005, KUNDARA

  

401 21/01/2026 ASWATHY ANNIE 
JOHN 

JOHN K (FTHR) Thunduvila Puthen 
Veedu, Nallila, Nallila, 
Nallila, 691515, Kollam

  

402 21/01/2026 Afiya Noushad Noushad J (FTHR) Charuvila veedu, 
Mylapure, Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kundara

  

403 21/01/2026 Aparna M S V Manoj (FTHR) Manoj Bhavan, 
Mukaluvila, Perinad, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kollam

  

404 21/01/2026 AVANI B S SUNIL KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

Biji Bhavanam, 
Keralapuram, 

PERINAD, Vellimon, 
691511, kollam

  

405 21/01/2026 Vijay S Suresh Kumar (FTHR) 263, Suresh Bhavan, 
Ambipoika, 
Elampalloor, 

Ambipoika, 691501, 
Kollam

  

406 21/01/2026 ANUJITH S SUGATHAN S (FTHR) SUGATHA 
MANDIRAM, 

NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
691576, KOLLAM

  

407 21/01/2026 ALIYA S NAJEEM R (FTHR) Najeem Manzil, 
Edavattom, PERINAD, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam
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408 21/01/2026 AFSAL S SHERAFUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KANJIRAMVILA, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

409 21/01/2026 Renju J Preejith M (HSBN) Vadakkechaluvila, 
Mukaluvila, Perinad, 

Chandanathope, 691014, 
Kollam

  

410 21/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN I IQUBAL M E (FTHR) KANJIRAMVILA 
VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

411 21/01/2026 ADHEEBA P Pookunju (FTHR) Kidangazhikom, 
Muttakkavu, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

412 21/01/2026 SHABIN E EBRAHIM KUTTY V 
(FTHR)

PUTHENVILA 
VEEDU, K P P 

JUNCTION, 
KERALAPURAM, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, 

KOTTAMKARA

  

413 21/01/2026 VIJAYAKUMAR 
VIDHYADHARAN

VIDHYADHARAN 
VIDHYADHARAN 

(FTHR)

VIJAYAVILASAM, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

414 21/01/2026 Sheela B Bhargavi Bhargavi (MTHR) Vayalil Veedu, 
Thattarkonam, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Thattarkonam, 691005, 

Kollam
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415 21/01/2026 NAEMA SHINAS SHINAS C S (FTHR) SHINAS BHAVAN, 
KANNANALLOOR, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM

  

416 21/01/2026 ANANDU S SAJI B (FTHR) MUKULUVILA 
VEEDU, 

NADUVILAKKARA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

417 21/01/2026 THAHIR N NAZIMUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

NALPANGAL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 

NEDUMPANA P O, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

418 21/01/2026 Jayasree R Abhilash H (HSBN) Jayasree Bhavanam, 
Kuzhiyam 

Chemmakkad, Perinad, 
Chemmakkad, 691601, 

kollam

  

419 21/01/2026 JUSNA BIJU BIJU P (FTHR) james house, elluvila, 
nallila, nallila, 691515, 

kollam

  

420 21/01/2026 BEENA K Sreekumar Unnithan 
(HSBN)

Sruthylayam, Ayyar 
Junction, Kottamkara, 
Thattarkonam, 691005, 

Kollam

  

421 21/01/2026 NANDANA 
VIJAYAKUMAR

VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

VIJAYAVILASAM, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, Kollam

  

422 21/01/2026 Sherly S Mohanan S (HSBN) Shylaja Mandiram, 
Pallimukku, 

Elampalloor, Kundara 
East, 691501, Kollam
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423 21/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
DILSHAD A 

ARSHAD KOYA 
THANGAL (FTHR)

THETTICHIRAYIL 
VEEDU, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KUNDARA

  

424 21/01/2026 ASWATHY R BINU R (HSBN) THODIYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

KURUMANNA, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

425 21/01/2026 NAVEEN 
VIJAYAKUMAR

VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

VIJAYAVILASAM, 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

426 21/01/2026 ANJU G SISUPALAN G (FTHR) PUTHENVILA 
VEEDU, K P P 

JUNCTION, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, 
KOTTAMKARA

  

427 21/01/2026 A DHANUSH AJAY Ajayanath P (FTHR) Anugraha, 
Punukkannoor, 
Elampalloor, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  

428 21/01/2026 Aditya suresh suresh kumar (FTHR) 736, perayam, 
thazhuthala, 

umayanalloor, 691589, 
kollam

  

429 21/01/2026 Muhammed Refai S Shihabudeen (FTHR) Refai Manzil, Mylapure, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kundara
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430 21/01/2026 THUSHARA P S Anuroop S (HSBN) Sayoojyam, Puthuchira, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kundara

  

431 21/01/2026 Martin Disilva Suja Thomas (OTHR) Hallalujha Prayar 
Garden, Ambipoika, 

Elampalloor, 
Ambipoika, 691501, 

Kollam

  

432 21/01/2026 PARVATHY A R RAJESH B (FTHR) THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, 

PUNUKKANNOOR, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

PERUMPUZHA P O, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

433 21/01/2026 GOURI A ANU Balakrishnan 
(FTHR)

PANDALA HOUSE, 
NJETTAYIL, 

KOTTANKARA, 
PERUMPUZHA P O, 

691504, KOLLAM

  

434 21/01/2026 Muhammad Hasan S Shahal A (FTHR) Shahal Manzil(pulivila), 
Chenthapoor, 

Thrikkovilvattom, 
Decent Junction P O, 

691577, Kollam

  

435 21/01/2026 HAJIRA B BIJU B F (FTHR) 318, NEELIKKONAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE, 
691014, KOLLAM

  

436 21/01/2026 Sivadasan Pillai C Chellappan (FTHR) Pallikkal veedu, 
Kuzhiyam 

Chemmakkadu, perinad, 
chemmakkad, 691601, 

kollam
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437 21/01/2026 M Benhail Dsilva Suja Thomas (OTHR) Hallaluya Prayar 
Garden, Ambipoika, 

Elampalloor, 
Ambipoika, 691501, 

Kollam

  

438 21/01/2026 LUCY JOHN SICILY JOHN (MTHR) Sanitha Bhavan, 
Vellimon, PERINAD, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

439 21/01/2026 Abhinya Krishnan Sandhya J (MTHR) Kailas, Starch factory, 
Perinad, Vellimon, 

691511, kollam

  

440 21/01/2026 Nijas N NAVAS (FTHR) KAKKATTU PUTHEN 
VEEDU, KAMBIVILA, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

441 21/01/2026 Noushad A Abdul Rasheed (FTHR) Vilayilazhikath Veedu, 
Punnathadam, 

Mulavana, Mulavana P 
O, 691503, Kollam

  

442 21/01/2026 Farhana H Hussain E (FTHR) DARUL RAHUMA, 
PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

443 21/01/2026 Shameer K KABEER (FTHR) SHAMEER MANZLL, 
Nedumpana, 
Nedumpana, 

Nedumpana, 691576, 
Kollam

  

444 21/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ALI N NAJEEM (FTHR) Najeem Manzil, 
Edavattom, PERINAD, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam
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445 21/01/2026 ANILA T S Thulaseedharan pillai P 
(FTHR)

Sreerangathu puthen 
veedu, perumpuzha, 

perumpuzha, 
perumpuzha, 691504, 

kundara

  

446 21/01/2026 D.Johnkutty Sheeba John (WIFE) Kripalaya Arattuvila, 
Perumpuzha, 
Ellamballur, 

Perumpuzha, 691504, 
Kollam

  

447 21/01/2026 ABHIJITH P PREMANAND S 
(FTHR)

Abhijith Bhavanam, 
Vellimon, PERINAD, 

Vellimon, 691511, 
kollam

  

448 21/01/2026 AFNA S SHAMSUDHEEN M 
(FTHR)

SHEEBA MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

449 21/01/2026 AJIRA YAHIYA YAHIYAKHAN H K 
(FTHR)

IRFAN MANZIL, 
KERALAPURAM, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 
691504, KOLLAM

  

450 21/01/2026 Kavya S SAHADEVAN (FTHR) KAKKATTU PUTHEN 
VEEDU, PERAYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

451 21/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAMZAN 

SHAFEELA BEEGUM 
(WIFE)

BUSTHAN, 
KARICODE, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
TKMC, 691005, 

KOLLAM
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452 21/01/2026 ADHIL NAJUMUDEEN SHAMEEM R (MTHR) AMINA MANZIL, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 

PERINAD, 
KUNDARA, 691501, 

KOLLAM

  

453 21/01/2026 AMINA S SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SHEEBA MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
691576, Kollam

  

454 21/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
HUDA C A 

ALIKUTTY C P (FTHR) CHIRAKANDATHIL, 
NEDUMPANA 

SOUTH, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KUNDARA

  

455 21/01/2026 Parvathy R Lal Renjulal P R (FTHR) Shalabha Shilpam, 
Kannanalloor, 
Thazhuthala, 

Kannanalloor, 691576, 
Kollam

  

456 21/01/2026 SHABANA S SHEHEER KHAN A 
(FTHR)

SHAFI MANZIL, 
MUTTAKKAVU, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
691576, Kollam

  

457 21/01/2026 HILAL AHMAD C A ALIKUTTY C P (FTHR) CHIRAKANDATHIL, 
NEDUMPANA 

SOUTH, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KUNDARA

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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(F), (M), (H)


